 ( 29 2006/04/20)
 T-140300C01~04
 T-140300C01
 d  1/4
SPD
MZSR-200JK
 2014/12/19  2019/08/28
1.
AC275V
SPD SPD SPD
2.
2.1
2.2 -40°C~+80°C
2.3 96% ( )
2.4 -40°C~+80°C
2.5 96% ( )
2.6 2000m
3.
3.1 1
1
MZSR-200 SPD  T-140300A01
MZSR-JK1(200)  T-140300A21
MZSR-JK2(200)  T-140300A22
MZSR-JK3(200)  T-140300A23
MZSR-JK4(200)  T-140300A24
MZSR-200JK1 SPD +  T-140300A11
MZSR-200JK2 SPD +  T-140300A12
MZSR-200JK3 SPD +  T-140300A13
MZSR-200JK4 SPD +  T-140300A14
3.2
SPD
Uc
Imax
In
UP
IP
RECOGNIZED COMPONENT MARK UL
CE Logo KEMA Logo
 ( 29 2006/04/20)
 T-140300C01~04
 T-140300C02
 d  2/4
SPD
MZSR-200JK
 2014/12/19  2019/08/28
4.
4.1 2
2
1.   MZSR-200
JK1 JK2 JK3 JK4
2.
JIS C 5381-11:2014
 (IEC 61643-11:2011,GB 18802.1-2011) II
UL1449 4th Edition Type4 SPD
3.   KEMA
4.  UN
      2  3  4
JIS C 5381-11:2014
(IEC 61643-11:2011,GB 18802.1-2011)      200,230V 100/200V
230/400V
200V
230/400V
UL1449 4th Edition 240V
(50/60Hz)
240/120V
(50/60Hz)
415/240V
(50/60Hz)
415/240V
(50/60Hz)
5.  UC / MCOV L/N-PE 275V (50/60Hz)
6.  In 8/20μs 20kA
7.  Imax 8/20μs 40kA
8.  UP L/N-PE 1.4kV
9. (5kA) UP L/N-PE 1kV
10. 4  Fuse: 125A gG,BF3- -20kA-  / MCCB:50AT( 50AF)
11. ISCCR  25kA(50/60Hz)
12. UT L/N-PE 335V  5s (50/60Hz)
13. IPE L/N-PE AC255V(50/60Hz): 1mA
14. MLV UL1449 4rh Edition
Ld-Ld 2270V
L-L      3020V 3090V 3150V
L-PE      2180V 2200V 2250V
N-PE                2220V
15. TA  3ns
16.  L/N-PE 1.2/50μs 10kV
17.   1
18.
19.   DIN 35mm
20.   IP20
21.    L N PE L PE L N PE
22.  /   /
23.
11 12
11 14
11 12
11 14
/  UL:AC125V/1.5A( :AC250V/1.5A)
1) JIS Z 8703/IEC Publication 160-1963( ) 20±15°C
65±20%
2) UC(275V)
3) ISCCR ( )
4) UL UL ( VSP40-2 )
5) SPD
 ( 29 2006/04/20)
 T-140300C01~04
 T-140300C03
 d  3/4
SPD
MZSR-200JK
 2014/12/19  2019/08/28
5.
5.1
               1.6~22mm2 (AWG15~4)
1.47~1.96N m(15~20kgf cm)
 M5 12mm
5.2
0.05~2mm2 (AWG30~14)
7~8mm
6.
3
3
1. V1mA  L/N-PE 387~473V
2. 2:6~13   JIS C 5381-11:2014 (IEC 61643-11:2011,GB 18802.1-2011)
3. MLV  UL1449 4th Edition
4.   2
5.   2
6.   2
7.
4
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
1
13.
1) ISO 2859( ) 1 S-3
AQL=2.5 n=5 Ac=0 Re=1
2) 1
15mm
 ( 29 2006/04/20)
 T-140300C01~04
 T-140300C04
 d  4/4
SPD
MZSR-200JK
 2014/12/19  2019/08/28
7.
4
4
1.  Ta= -40±3°C 1000
2.  Ta= +80±2°C 1000
3.  Ta= +40±2°C 90~96% 4
4.
30
5.
JIS E 3014 2 A
:40(Hz)
:19.6m/s2(2G)
15 /3
8.
8.1
1
8.2 RoHS ID(CG)
RECOGNIZED COMPONENT MARK CE Logo
9.
1
10. (RoHS )
 EU RoHS (*) 10 PBB PBDE
DEHP BBP DBP DIBP
* 2011/65/EU , 2015/863/EU
11.
AC
30min 30min
15min
+80°C
+20°C
-40°C
1